
npower and npower Business Solutions are the trading names of Npower Commercial 
Gas Limited (Registered No. 3768856). Registered Office: Westwood Way, Westwood 
Business Park, Coventry, CV4 8LG.
npm15677/MM23389/03.26

Deemed charges effective from 1 April 2026
The tables below show the deemed rates your premises will be charged, based on the type of metering - Half-Hourly (HH) or Non-Half Hourly (NHH).  
All prices are exclusive of VAT.

HH Low Voltage (LV) EMEB EELC LOND MANW MIDE NEEB NORW HYDE SPOW SEEB SOUT SWAE SWEB YELG

All time units (p/kWh) 33.484 33.371 32.071 35.578 33.066 33.879 32.936 34.928 34.170 33.884 32.869 34.830 35.441 33.464

All night units (p/kWh) 26.955 26.509 25.534 28.095 26.631 27.235 26.278 28.193 27.492 26.982 26.197 27.851 28.355 26.998

Non-business day units (p/kWh) 33.878 34.030 32.481 36.404 33.410 34.596 33.571 35.850 34.992 34.439 33.159 35.254 35.810 33.865

November to March business day units (p/kWh) 41.466 41.704 40.314 44.305 40.999 41.591 40.738 41.935 41.588 42.382 40.985 43.239 44.232 41.349

April to October business day units (p/kWh) 30.939 30.438 29.274 32.577 30.557 31.270 30.360 32.782 31.724 30.965 30.452 32.219 32.638 30.950

Capacity charge (p/day/kVA) 8.040 7.680 7.230 6.870 10.660 5.480 6.920 13.830 5.340 8.570 10.630 10.490 12.180 3.820

Standing charge band 1 (p/day) 625.533 652.593 599.213 1144.353 726.453 665.253 596.863 596.863 973.303 643.423 596.863 691.473 638.373 751.663

Standing charge band 2 (p/day) 1218.275 1270.265 1187.535 2206.815 1404.955 1315.075 1185.185 1185.185 1793.185 1250.995 1185.185 1350.705 1245.975 1478.835

Standing charge band 3 (p/day) 1518.063 1609.613 1482.963 3053.263 1819.523 1675.353 1480.613 1480.613 2489.553 1570.483 1480.613 1749.093 1567.453 1914.563

Standing charge band 4 (p/day) 3997.436 4170.506 3933.126 7522.916 4513.986 4413.636 3930.776 3930.776 6027.556 4113.056 3930.776 4531.386 4102.066 4817.026

Standing charge band Non-Final Demand (NFD)  
(p/day) 21.500 13.640 14.260 24.410 14.690 15.250 31.710 73.170 29.900 20.810 28.200 17.880 17.310 16.100

NHH EMEB EELC LOND MANW MIDE NEEB NORW HYDE SPOW SEEB SOUT SWAE SWEB YELG

All time units (p/kWh) 33.542 33.631 32.524 36.499 33.180 34.239 35.144 37.254 34.035 33.872 33.779 35.824 36.963 33.371

Standing charge no TCR band (p/day) 116.946 119.896 107.296 134.036 124.666 124.026 107.296 132.536 128.296 117.336 120.866 125.436 125.316 125.126

Standing charge band 1 (p/day) 116.946 119.896 107.296 134.036 124.666 124.026 107.296 132.536 128.296 117.336 120.866 125.436 125.316 125.126

Standing charge band 2 (p/day) 153.202 158.702 143.122 192.882 169.252 163.332 143.122 156.742 179.172 154.622 146.832 166.302 163.042 169.502

Standing charge band 3 (p/day) 221.389 230.999 210.569 308.459 250.319 237.109 210.569 210.569 276.049 224.479 210.569 242.439 233.029 252.529

Standing charge band 4 (p/day) 452.011 473.991 438.981 709.221 519.431 485.561 438.981 438.981 607.971 461.181 438.981 497.021 468.671 534.071

Standing charge band non-residual (p/day) 92.078 94.188 88.528 89.958 96.988 97.368 91.668 110.308 91.438 91.958 98.128 97.958 100.068 94.768

UMS EMEB EELC LOND MANW MIDE NEEB NORW HYDE SPOW SEEB SOUT SWAE SWEB YELG

All time units (p/kWh) 37.634 37.634 37.634 37.634 37.634 37.634 37.634 37.634 37.634 37.634 37.634 37.634 37.634 37.634

Standing charge (p/day) 39.452 39.452 39.452 39.452 39.452 39.452 39.452 39.452 39.452 39.452 39.452 39.452 39.452 39.452

HH Extra High Voltage (EHV) EMEB EELC LOND MANW MIDE NEEB NORW HYDE SPOW SEEB SOUT SWAE SWEB YELG

All time units (p/kWh) 35.623 35.623 35.623 35.623 35.623 35.623 35.623 35.623 35.623 35.623 35.623 35.623 35.623 35.623

All night units (p/kWh) 29.276 29.276 29.276 29.276 29.276 29.276 29.276 29.276 29.276 29.276 29.276 29.276 29.276 29.276

Non-business day units (p/kWh) 35.906 35.906 35.906 35.906 35.906 35.906 35.906 35.906 35.906 35.906 35.906 35.906 35.906 35.906

November to March business day units (p/kWh) 43.133 43.133 43.133 43.133 43.133 43.133 43.133 43.133 43.133 43.133 43.133 43.133 43.133 43.133

April to October business day units (p/kWh) 33.510 33.510 33.510 33.510 33.510 33.510 33.510 33.510 33.510 33.510 33.510 33.510 33.510 33.510
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HH LV whole current (WC) EMEB EELC LOND MANW MIDE NEEB NORW HYDE SPOW SEEB SOUT SWAE SWEB YELG

All time units (p/kWh) 33.542 33.631 32.524 36.499 33.180 34.239 35.144 37.254 34.035 33.872 33.779 35.824 36.963 33.371

All night units (p/kWh) 33.542 33.631 32.524 36.499 33.180 34.239 35.144 37.254 34.035 33.872 33.779 35.824 36.963 33.371

Non-business day units (p/kWh) 33.542 33.631 32.524 36.499 33.180 34.239 35.144 37.254 34.035 33.872 33.779 35.824 36.963 33.371

November to March business day units (p/kWh) 33.542 33.631 32.524 36.499 33.180 34.239 35.144 37.254 34.035 33.872 33.779 35.824 36.963 33.371

April to October business day units (p/kWh) 33.542 33.631 32.524 36.499 33.180 34.239 35.144 37.254 34.035 33.872 33.779 35.824 36.963 33.371

Standing charge no Targeted Charging Review 
(TCR) band (p/day) 34.288 37.238 24.638 51.378 42.008 41.368 24.638 49.878 45.638 34.678 38.208 42.778 42.658 42.468

Standing charge band 1 (p/day) 34.288 37.238 24.638 51.378 42.008 41.368 24.638 49.878 45.638 34.678 38.208 42.778 42.658 42.468

Standing charge band 2 (p/day) 70.545 76.045 60.465 110.225 86.595 80.675 60.465 74.085 96.515 71.965 64.175 83.645 80.385 86.845

Standing charge band 3 (p/day) 138.731 148.341 127.911 225.801 167.661 154.451 127.911 127.911 193.391 141.821 127.911 159.781 150.371 169.871

Standing charge band 4 (p/day) 369.354 391.334 356.324 626.564 436.774 402.904 356.324 356.324 525.314 378.524 356.324 414.364 386.014 451.414

Standing charge band non-residual (p/day) 9.420 11.530 5.870 7.300 14.330 14.710 9.010 27.650 8.780 9.300 15.470 15.300 17.410 12.110

HH High Voltage (HV) EMEB EELC LOND MANW MIDE NEEB NORW HYDE SPOW SEEB SOUT SWAE SWEB YELG

All time units (p/kWh) 33.059 32.396 31.693 34.084 32.158 32.715 31.979 32.662 32.817 33.217 31.961 33.394 33.800 32.623

All night units (p/kWh) 27.254 25.726 25.969 27.711 26.546 26.979 26.186 27.171 27.147 27.101 26.156 27.347 27.687 26.889

Non-business day units (p/kWh) 33.243 33.042 31.781 34.603 32.264 33.148 32.384 33.175 33.317 33.562 32.126 33.655 33.981 32.887

November to March business day units (p/kWh) 40.013 40.478 38.821 41.405 38.976 39.232 38.667 38.441 39.005 40.547 38.949 40.575 41.266 39.382

April to October business day units (p/kWh) 31.143 29.554 29.672 31.864 30.307 30.829 30.016 31.151 31.094 31.002 30.035 31.366 31.665 30.727

Capacity charge (p/day/kVA) 5.310 8.570 9.190 10.000 9.260 5.600 7.790 20.100 8.990 6.660 10.060 10.430 10.060 3.780

Standing charge band 1 (p/day) 3518.692 3638.592 3277.942 6168.402 4102.852 3959.632 3277.942 3389.522 5087.782 3638.632 3277.942 3970.132 3576.552 4529.352

Standing charge band 2 (p/day) 12366.763 12927.643 12061.293 20646.683 14336.723 13377.693 12061.293 12061.293 17485.783 12698.143 12061.293 13652.243 12586.393 14969.573

Standing charge band 3 (p/day) 19497.720 20632.510 19089.490 37560.420 23516.730 21192.910 19089.490 19089.490 29634.270 19921.860 19089.490 21961.290 20105.610 24596.010

Standing charge band 4 (p/day) 55308.923 58189.633 54453.393 88278.853 64276.843 59635.613 54453.393 54453.393 82193.743 56525.193 54453.393 61019.873 56361.553 67273.963

Standing charge band NFD (p/day) 181.700 98.280 120.550 130.430 105.840 316.660 225.050 821.930 159.790 175.830 243.690 128.840 124.750 421.640

HH deemed

NHH deemed

Unmetered Supplies (UMS) deemed

LV and HV

Charges include the 
following:

 • �	� Balancing Services Use  
of System (BSUoS) 

• �	� Transmission Network 
Use of System (TNUoS) 

• 	 Transmission losses 

• �	� Distribution Use of 
System (DUoS)

• 	 Distribution losses 

• 	� Contracts for Difference 
(CfD) 

• 	� Renewables Obligation 
(RO) 

• 	 Feed-in Tariff (FIT) 

• 	 Capacity Mechanism (CM) 

Charges exclude the 
following: 

• 	 Reactive Power 

• 	 Excess Capacity 

• 	� Climate Change Levy 
(CCL) 

• 	 Meter Operator (MOP) 

• 	 Data Aggregator (DA) 

• 	 Data Collector (DC)

NHH

Charges include the following:

• 	 Transmission losses 

• 	 Distribution losses 

• 	 BSUoS	 • 	 TNUoS

• 	 DUoS	 • 	 CfD

• 	 RO	 • 	 FIT

• 	 CM	 • 	 MOP

• 	 DA	 • 	 DC 

Charges exclude the 
following: 

• 	 Reactive Power 

• 	 CCL

EHV

Charges include the following:

•	 BSUoS 	 • 	 CfD

• 	 RO	 • 	 FIT

• 	 CM 

Charges exclude the 
following: 

• 	 Reactive Power 

• 	 Excess Capacity 

• 	 Transmission losses 

• 	 Distribution losses

• 	 CCL	 • 	 MOP

• 	 DA	 • 	 DC

• 	 TNUoS	 • 	 DUoS

Standing charge and capacity 
charge for EHV meters will be 
passed through to the customer 
at the rates specific to the sites 
supplied.

Distribution Network Operator (DNO)

DNO Code

London LOND

Eastern EELC

East Midlands EMEB

North Western NORW

North Scotland HYDE

DNO Code

Merseyside and North Wales MANW

Midlands MIDE

Northern NEEB

South Scotland SPOW

Southern SOUT

DNO Code

South Eastern SEEB

South Wales SWAE

South Western SWEB

Yorkshire YELG


